

ARREST / BOOKING REPORT NOTICE TO APPEAR COMPLAINT AFFIDAVIT

DFW CODE ES

STATION

ADULT
 JUVENILE

PAGE 1 OF 2 PAGES

AGENCY ORI NUMBER: 640500 AGENCY NAME: DAYTONA BEACH SHORES DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC SAFETY AGENCY REPORT NUMBER: 97061479

DATE OF ARREST (MDY): 062097 TIME OF ARREST: 1159 LOCATION OF ARREST: 2900 BLK 50 ATLANTIC AVE. ARRESTED BY: GPL R.W. LEWIS ID NUMBER: 9624

ARREST NUMBER: 97-06-1479 O.B.T.S. NUMBER: 0006151822 WEAPON SEIZED (TYPE): 00 INFLUENCE OF ALCOHOL: 2 INFLUENCE OF DRUGS: 2

DEFENDANT'S NAME (LAST, FIRST, MIDDLE): MARRONE, DOUGLAS ALIAS: NONE

ADDRESS - PERMANENT (STREET, APT. NUMBER, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE): [REDACTED] RESIDENCE PHONE: [REDACTED]

ADDRESS - LOCAL (STREET, APT. NUMBER, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE): NONE RESIDENCE PHONE: [REDACTED]

ADDRESS - OTHER (EMPLOYER / SCHOOL (STR. APT. #), CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE): ASST. COACH / GEORGIA TECH BUSINESS PHONE: [REDACTED]

POB (CITY, STATE, COUNTRY): NEW YORK NY USA CITIZENSHIP: U.S. DRIVER'S LICENSE NUMBER (STATE): [REDACTED] SOCIAL SECURITY NUMBER: GA

RACE: W SEX: M DATE OF BIRTH (MDY): 072564 AGE: 32 HEIGHT: 6-05 WEIGHT: 305 HAIR: 1-1-1 LEN. COLOR STYLE FAC'L: 1-1-1 EYE COL: 5 COMPLEX: 2 TEETH: 1 SPEECH: 1

GLASS: 1-2-4 SCARS, MARKS AND TATTOOS: TATTOO - ROSE ON LEFT UPPER BACK

CO-DEFENDANT: [REDACTED]

CHARGE DESCRIPTION: DRIVING WHILE D.L. SUSPENDED CHARGE TYPE: 4 F.S. STATUTE VIOLATION: 322.34 ORDNANCE: [REDACTED] CIS CODE: [REDACTED]

DRUG ACT.: N DRUG TYPE: N DRUG UNIT: [REDACTED] DRUG AMT.: [REDACTED] MULTI-CLEAR. INDIC.: 01 VIC / ARRESTEE RELAT.: 00 BOND: 100- MADE BY: GEORGE O'LEARY CASH #0992416A

THE UNDERSIGNED CERTIFIES AND SWEARS THAT HE / SHE HAS JUST CAUSE TO BELIEVE, AND DOES BELIEVE THAT THE ABOVE NAMED DEFENDANT COMMITTED THE FOLLOWING VIOLATION OF THE LAW: (FACTS CONSTITUTING THE CAUSE FOR ARREST).

ON THE 20 DAY OF JUN 19 97 AT 1151 (AM/PM), THE DEFENDANT, AT 2700-2900 BLK 50 ATLANTIC AVE WITHIN DAYTONA BEACH SHORES, VOLUSIA COUNTY, VIOLATED THE LAW AND DID THEN AND THERE: WAS THE OPERATOR OF A WHITE, 1997 BUICK 4DR BEARING GT TAG 703 MCT, 2700 BLK. OF 50. ATLANTIC AVE, WHICH WAS CRACKED ON MOVING RADAR, KUSTOM KRIOSE #CC3873, AT 57 MPH, 35MPH ZONE, INSIDE LANE DEF WAS STOPPED FOR UNLAWFUL SPEED, 2900 BLK. OF 50. ATLANTIC AVE. A CHECK OF DEF'S GA DL. RETURNED SHOWING SAME WAS SUSPENDED ON 06-05-97 FOR FAILURE TO APPEAR DEF WAS ARRESTED, THEN TRANSPORTED TO IDSDPS FOR PROCESSING. THE VEHICLE WAS RELEASED TO PASSENGER J. THOMPSON (W.) AT THE SCENE. THE DEF WAS PROCESSED

AND I SWEAR THE FOLLOWING ARE WITNESS TO SOME OR ALL ELEMENTS OF THIS VIOLATION:

1. THOMPSON, JAMES LANCE | WOODSTOCK, GA 30188 | (404) 894-5464 | VEHICLE RELEASE

2. [REDACTED] | [REDACTED] | [REDACTED] | [REDACTED]

3. [REDACTED] | [REDACTED] | [REDACTED] | [REDACTED]

NAME: [REDACTED] ADDRESS: [REDACTED] PHONE #: [REDACTED] ELEMENTS: [REDACTED]

MANDATORY COURT APPEARANCE
 YOU NEED NOT APPEAR IN COURT BUT MUST COMPLY WITH INSTRUCTIONS ON REVERSE SIDE.

TIME: MONTH: [REDACTED] DAY: [REDACTED] YEAR: [REDACTED] TIME: [REDACTED] (AM) (PM)

I AGREE TO APPEAR AT THE PLACE DESIGNATED TO ANSWER THE OFFENSE CHARGED OR TO PAY THE FINE SUBSCRIBED. I UNDERSTAND THAT SHOULD I WILLFULLY FAIL TO APPEAR BEFORE THE COURT AS REQUIRED IN THIS NOTICE TO APPEAR OR PAY THE FINE SET FORTH ON THIS FORM THAT I MAY BE HELD IN CONTEMPT OF COURT AND A WARRANT FOR MY ARREST WILL BE ISSUED. ***I HEREBY CERTIFY BY MY SIGNATURE THAT THE PERMANENT ADDRESS LISTED ABOVE IS MY CORRECT MAILING ADDRESS.***

SIGNATURE OF DEFENDANT: [REDACTED] DATE: 1 1

SIGNATURE OF JUVENILE PARENT OR CUSTODIAN: [REDACTED] SWORN TO AND SUBSCRIBED BEFORE ME, THE UNDERSIGNED

I SWEAR / AFFIRM THE ABOVE ATTACHED STATEMENTS ARE TRUE AND CORRECT.

OFFICER'S / COMPLAINT'S SIGNATURE: GPL R.W. LEWIS ID NUMBER: 9624

NAME (PRINTED): GPL R.W. LEWIS ID NUMBER: 9624

AUTHORITY THIS 20th DAY OF JUNE 19 97

NAME / TITLE OF PERSON AUTHORIZED TO ADMINISTER OATH (NOTARY PUBLIC OR LAW ENFORCEMENT OFFICER) PER FSS 117.10: LT. G.W. HANSEN

619123

STATE ATTORNEY'S NUMBER

COURT CLERK NUMBER

TO BE PROCESSED

ARREST / BOOKING REPORT

NOTICE TO APPEAR

COMPLAINT AFFIDAVIT

ADULT
 JUVENILE

CONTINUATION . . . CONTINUATION . . . CONTINUATION

AGENCY ORI NUMBER FLO 640500	AGENCY NAME DAYTONA BEACH SHORES DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC SAFETY	AGENCY REPORT NUMBER 97061479	PAGE 2 OF 2 PAGES
DATE OF ARREST (MOY) 062097	TIME OF ARREST 1159	LOCATION OF ARREST 2900 BLK. SO. ATLANTIC AVE	ARRESTED BY CPL R.W. LEWIS
DEF. NAME (LAST, FIRST, MIDDLE) WARRONE, DOUGLAS CHARLES			ID NUMBER 9624

DEF. ALIAS NONE	CHARGE DESCRIPTION #3	CHARGE TYPE	<input type="checkbox"/> F.S. STATUTE VIOLATION	<input type="checkbox"/> ORD. ORDINANCE	<input type="checkbox"/> CIS CODE
DRUG ACT.	DRUG TYPE	DRUG UNIT	DRUG AMT.	MULTI-CL. INDIC.	VIC / ARR. RELAT.
BOND		MADE BY			
CHARGE DESCRIPTION #4	CHARGE TYPE	<input type="checkbox"/> F.S. STATUTE VIOLATION	<input type="checkbox"/> ORD. ORDINANCE	<input type="checkbox"/> CIS CODE	
DRUG ACT.	DRUG TYPE	DRUG UNIT	DRUG AMT.	MULTI-CL. INDIC.	VIC / ARR. RELAT.
BOND		MADE BY			
CHARGE DESCRIPTION #5	CHARGE TYPE	<input type="checkbox"/> F.S. STATUTE VIOLATION	<input type="checkbox"/> ORD. ORDINANCE	<input type="checkbox"/> CIS CODE	
DRUG ACT.	DRUG TYPE	DRUG UNIT	DRUG AMT.	MULTI-CL. INDIC.	VIC / ARR. RELAT.
BOND		MADE BY			

At DSDPS, THEN ISSUED CITATION #151961-T FOR UNLAWFUL SPEED AND CITATION #151962-T FOR DRIVING WHILE D.L. SUSPENDED. DEK'S GA D.L. WAS CONFISCATED. DEK'S BOND WAS POSTED, AND THE DEF. WAS RELEASED. TELETYPES ARE ATTACHED.

I SWEAR / AFFIRM THE ABOVE ATTACHED STATEMENTS ARE TRUE AND CORRECT.	SWORN TO AND SUBSCRIBED BEFORE ME, THE UNDERSIGNED
OFFICER'S / COMPLAINT SIGNATURE Cpl. R.W. Lewis #9624	AUTHORITY THIS 20th DAY OF JUNE 19 97
NAME (PRINTED) CPL R.W. LEWIS #9624	NAME / TITLE OF PERSON AUTHORIZED TO ADMINISTER OATH (NOTARY PUBLIC OR LAW ENFORCEMENT OFFICER) PER FSS 117.10

1623090

(#1 OF 2)

FLORIDA UNIFORM TRAFFIC CITATION

151961-T

CHECK DIGIT 1

COUNTY OF VOLUSIA (08) CITY (32) DAYTONA BEACH SHORES DAYTONA BEACH SHORES

IN THE COURT DESIGNATED BELOW THE UNDERSIGNED CERTIFIES THAT HE/SHE HAS JUST AND REASONABLE GROUNDS TO BELIEVE AND DOES BELIEVE THAT ON

COMPLAINT

DATE OF VIOLATION: DAY 06 MONTH 20 YEAR 97 TIME 11:51 AM

NAME (PRINT): FIRST DOUGLAS MIDDLE C. LAST MARRONE

CITY ATLANTA STATE GA ZIP CODE

DATE OF BIRTH: MO 07 DAY 25 YEAR 64 SEX W HEIGHT 5'4" WEIGHT 145

DRIVER LICENSE NUMBER: STATE GA CLASS C YR LICENSE EXP 99

VEHICLE: YR 97 MAKE BUIC STYL 4DR COLOR WHITE

UPON A PUBLIC STREET OR HIGHWAY OR OTHER LOCATION, NAMELY INSIDE LANE - 2700 BLK OF So. ATLANTIC AVE (SRAIA)

FT MILES

DS 97-06-1479

DID UNLAWFULLY COMMIT THE FOLLOWING OFFENSE. CHECK ONLY ONE OFFENSE EACH TICKET.

UNLAWFUL SPEED: 57 MPH SPEED APPLICABLE 35 MPH

INTERSTATE I-10 HWY WITH POST-MEDIAN OUTSIDE BUS OR RES. DIST.

CARELESS DRIVING SAFETY BELT VIOLATION EXPIRED DRIVER LICENSE

VIOLATION OF TRAFFIC CONTROL DEVICE IMPROPER OR UNSAFE EQUIPMENT FOUR (4) MONTHS OR LESS

VIOLATION OF RIGHT-OF-WAY EXPIRED TAG MORE THAN FOUR (4) MONTHS

IMPROPER CHANGE OF LANE OR LANE USE FOUR (4) MONTHS OR LESS NO VALID DRIVER LICENSE

IMPROPER PASSING MORE THAN FOUR (4) MONTHS DRIVING WHILE LICENSE SUSPENDED OR REVOKED

CHILD RESTRAINT NO PROOF OF INSURANCE

DRIVING UNDER THE INFLUENCE OF ALCOHOLIC BEVERAGES, CHEMICAL OR CONTROLLED SUBSTANCES, DRIVING ACTUAL PHYSICAL CONTROL WHILE IMPAIRED OR DRIVING ACTUAL PHYSICAL CONTROL WITH UNLAWFUL BLOOD ALCOHOL (BAC) LEVEL: BAC

OTHER VIOLATIONS OR COMMENTS PERTAINING TO OFFENSE

Moving Rusty Radar, Seru # CC 3873

A VIOLATION OF LOCAL ORDINANCE STATE STATUTE SECTION 316.187 SUB SECTION

CRASH PROPERTY DAMAGE INJURY TO ANOTHER SERIOUS BODILY INJURY TO ANOTHER FATAL

YES NO YES NO YES NO YES NO

COURT INFORMATION

DATE TIME

COURT

LOCATION

ARRESTED BY: 06-20-97

TO BE NOTICED

ARRESTED BY: 06-20-97

TO BE NOTICED

Signature: Douglas C. Marrone

Officer: Cpl. Red Lewis #28

1623089

(#2 OF 2)

FLORIDA UNIFORM TRAFFIC CITATION

151962-T

CHECK DIGIT 4

COUNTY OF VOLUSIA (08) CITY (32) DAYTONA BEACH SHORES DAYTONA BEACH SHORES

IN THE COURT DESIGNATED BELOW THE UNDERSIGNED CERTIFIES THAT HE/SHE HAS JUST AND REASONABLE GROUNDS TO BELIEVE AND DOES BELIEVE THAT ON

COMPLAINT

DATE OF VIOLATION: DAY 06 MONTH 20 YEAR 97 TIME 11:51 AM

NAME (PRINT): FIRST DOUGLAS MIDDLE C. LAST MARRONE

CITY ATLANTA STATE GA ZIP CODE 30318

DATE OF BIRTH: MO 07 DAY 25 YEAR 64 SEX W HEIGHT 5'4" WEIGHT 145

DRIVER LICENSE NUMBER: STATE GA CLASS C YR LICENSE EXP 99

VEHICLE: YR 97 MAKE BUIC STYL 4DR COLOR WHITE

UPON A PUBLIC STREET OR HIGHWAY OR OTHER LOCATION, NAMELY 2700 - 2900 BKS. OF So. ATLANTIC AVE (SRAIA)

FT MILES

DS 97-06-1479

DID UNLAWFULLY COMMIT THE FOLLOWING OFFENSE. CHECK ONLY ONE OFFENSE EACH TICKET.

UNLAWFUL SPEED: MPH SPEED APPLICABLE MPH

INTERSTATE I-10 HWY WITH POST-MEDIAN OUTSIDE BUS OR RES. DIST.

CARELESS DRIVING SAFETY BELT VIOLATION EXPIRED DRIVER LICENSE

VIOLATION OF TRAFFIC CONTROL DEVICE IMPROPER OR UNSAFE EQUIPMENT FOUR (4) MONTHS OR LESS

VIOLATION OF RIGHT-OF-WAY EXPIRED TAG MORE THAN FOUR (4) MONTHS

IMPROPER CHANGE OF LANE OR LANE USE FOUR (4) MONTHS OR LESS NO VALID DRIVER LICENSE

IMPROPER PASSING MORE THAN FOUR (4) MONTHS DRIVING WHILE LICENSE SUSPENDED OR REVOKED

CHILD RESTRAINT NO PROOF OF INSURANCE

DRIVING UNDER THE INFLUENCE OF ALCOHOLIC BEVERAGES, CHEMICAL OR CONTROLLED SUBSTANCES, DRIVING ACTUAL PHYSICAL CONTROL WHILE IMPAIRED OR DRIVING ACTUAL PHYSICAL CONTROL WITH UNLAWFUL BLOOD ALCOHOL (BAC) LEVEL: BAC

OTHER VIOLATIONS OR COMMENTS PERTAINING TO OFFENSE

06-05-97 FAILED TO APPEAR

A VIOLATION OF LOCAL ORDINANCE STATE STATUTE SECTION 322.34 SUB SECTION

CRASH PROPERTY DAMAGE INJURY TO ANOTHER SERIOUS BODILY INJURY TO ANOTHER FATAL

YES NO YES NO YES NO YES NO

COURT INFORMATION

DATE TIME

COURT

LOCATION

ARRESTED BY: 06-20-97

TO BE NOTICED

ARRESTED BY: 06-20-97

TO BE NOTICED

Signature: Douglas C. Marrone

Officer: Cpl. Red Lewis #28